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6
14:05

2000 m
80.000 

GALLOP TV YOUTUBE CHANNEL MR 69 HANDICAP
Rennpreis: 80.000  (50.000 16.000 8.000 4.000 2.000)

QPL

1
2000

Box: 1
ML: 17,0

58.00

Safe Space
4j. b W (Elusive Fort - Cosmic Flower)

Trainer: T Pretorius
Besitzer: L M Michael, Mr C M Zoghby 

Muzi Yeni

20.12 Greyville 8 2000 76,0 S Hlengwa Etiquette, Khanyisa Indlela, Madison Blues
22.11 Greyville 11 1800 21,0 K J Lihaba Pongola, Political Party, Allaroundtheworld
06.11 Greyville 7 2400 11,0 B Plaatjies Twice Golden, Quantifier, True Trojan
01.10 Greyville 4 2400 34,0 R A Venniker Twice Golden, Cyber Time, Papa C
13.09 Grp 8 1600 26,0 K J Lihaba Porfirio, Justfortheepenny, Majestic Warrior

2
Box: 2
ML: 5,0

61.50

Riccardo
6j. b W (Mambo In Seattle - Yourethetops)

Trainer: D S Bosch
Besitzer: K Hadden

R A Venniker

11.11 Scottsville Inside 4 1950 17,0 N Patel Ninety Nine Heros, Khanyisa Indlela, Ancien
25.10 Grp 3 1700 8,0 S Moodley Majestic Warrior, Action Stations, Riccardo
13.09 Grp 7 1800 5,0 S Moodley Warrior Bling, Straight Up, Famous And Ric
16.08 Grp 1 1900 5,5 M Yeni Riccardo, Vengeance Forever, Columbia Ro
19.07 Scottsville Inside 7 2600 9,5 S Hlengwa Professor Snape, Quantifier, Arverni King

3
Box: 3
ML: 41,0

55.50

Bally Magic
5j. b W (Willow Magic - Ballyboro)

Trainer: T Pretorius
Besitzer: C M Zoghby, Mrs T F Zoghby 

S Hlengwa

18.12 Grp 9 1700 51,0 R A Venniker Few Dollars More, Banzai Pipeline, Porfirio
29.11 Scottsville Inside 6 2600 11,0 C Maujean True Trojan, Rock Fall, Billy Of Tea
25.10 Grp 6 1700 15,0 K J Lihaba Majestic Warrior, Action Stations, Riccardo
04.10 Grp 3 1800 13,5 M Yeni Fish Eagle, Ravens Sword, Bally Magic
13.09 Grp 9 1600 51,0 R A Venniker Porfirio, Justfortheepenny, Majestic Warrior

4
Box: 4
ML: 3,0

59.50

Khanyisa Indlela
5j. b W (Gimmethegreenlight - Crimson Lane)

Trainer: A Wright
Besitzer: R M Sewgoolam

Richard Fourie

20.12 Greyville 2 2000 3,2 R Fourie Etiquette, Khanyisa Indlela, Madison Blues
11.11 Scottsville Inside 2 1950 8,0 M Yeni Ninety Nine Heros, Khanyisa Indlela, Ancien
18.10 Grp 2 1900 7,0 M Yeni Famous And Rich, Khanyisa Indlela, Dontst
04.10 Grp 6 1800 3,8 G Lerena Fish Eagle, Ravens Sword, Bally Magic
03.09 Scottsville Inside 5 1950 9,0 M Yeni Rodriguez, Papa C, Winter Royale

5
Box: 5
ML: 13,0

52.00

Final Destiny
6j. ch W (Right Approach - Night And Day)

Trainer: G B Puller
Besitzer: Messrs Ian Robinson, G C Ka

Cole-F. Dicken

22.11 Greyville 8 1400 21,0 S Hlengwa Brass Bell, Global Secret, Rafiki
08.11 Grp 8 1400 6,0 R Fourie Senor Garcia, All The Time, Brass Bell
18.10 Grp 4 1400 13,5 C F Dicken Lake Como, Rafiki, Porfirio
30.08 Grp 4 1200 15,0 C F Dicken Preemptive Strike, Big Slick, Gimme A Rain
02.08 Grp 2 1400 17,0 C F Dicken Porfirio, Final Destiny, Brave Voyager

6
Box: 6
ML: 5,0

61.50

Manic Monday
4j. b S (Elusive Fort - Sherry)

Trainer: P V Lafferty
Besitzer: J E Finlayson

K J Lihaba

20.12 Greyville 2 1600 8,0 K J Lihaba Sign Of Fate, Manic Monday, Faizah
19.11 Scottsville Inside 4 1600 9,0 G Lerena Master Fuego, Common Grounds, Jazz Fes
06.08 Scottsville Inside 4 1950 4,5 M Yeni Reckless Love, Blazing Kiss, Tree Fairy
23.07 Scottsville Inside 2 1950 7,0 M Yeni Mysterious Girl, Manic Monday, You Deserv
10.07 Grp 4 1900 5,5 M Yeni Reckless Love, Just Virginia, Blazing Kiss

7
Box: 7
ML: 11,0

57.50

Billy Of Tea
3j. b W (Flying The Flag - She's A Stunner)

Trainer: M D Miller
Besitzer: Tony Jelinski & Mr Sterling M 

T Godden

20.12 Greyville 6 2000 8,0 T Godden Etiquette, Khanyisa Indlela, Madison Blues
29.11 Scottsville Inside 3 2600 3,0 T Godden True Trojan, Rock Fall, Billy Of Tea
11.11 Scottsville Inside 1 2400 4,5 T Godden Billy Of Tea, Lady Is A Champ, Only A Poet
15.10 Greyville 6 1600 3,8 T Godden Spring Flyer, Flag Man, Connoisseur
24.09 Greyville 3 1900 2,7 T Godden Sugar Blast, Imaginable, Billy Of Tea

8
Box: 8
ML: 7,0

54.00

Tobacconist
3j. b W (Flower Alley - La Linea)

Trainer: M J Odendaal
Besitzer: Adam Kethro Property Trust  

S Veale

20.12 Greyville 4 1400 67,0 T Godden All The Time, High Velocity, Lake Como
19.11 Scottsville Inside 11 1600 15,0 M Thackeray Master Fuego, Common Grounds, Jazz Fes
11.10 Grp 8 2000 15,0 A Mgudlwa Sugar Blast, Little Prince, Fine Admiral
25.09 Grp 6 1600 7,0 B Plaatjies Navajo Nation, Mr Pigalle, Ice Kingdom
03.09 Scottsville Inside 6 1950 13,5 S Hlengwa Rodriguez, Papa C, Winter Royale

9
Box: 9
ML: 17,0

56.50

Tin Cup
5j. b W (Futura - Zabrina)

Trainer: W A Nel
Besitzer: S Plattner

Calvin Habib

11.11 Scottsville Inside 8 1950 13,5 S Hlengwa Ninety Nine Heros, Khanyisa Indlela, Ancien
23.08 Scottsville Inside 11 2400 5,5 R Khathi Caesura, Arverni King, Quantifier
19.07 Scottsville Inside 6 2600 8,0 R Khathi Professor Snape, Quantifier, Arverni King
22.04 Greyville 4 2300 6,0 R Khathi Rock Fall, Zakho, Arverni King
15.03 Scottsville Inside 2 1950 15,0 R Khathi Riccardo, Tin Cup, Hey Bill

Ergebnis: Quoten:


